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at Etz Chaim

The Complete Service - Schedule for 5777

Rosh Hashana
Sunday, October 2

Candle Lighting at Home
Mincha (Afternoon Service)
Welcoming Rosh Hashanah
Rabbi Shlomo Porter
Maariv (Evening Service)

Monday & Tuesday, October 3-4

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:15 AM
10:45 AM

11:10 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM
5:30 PM

6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

Shacharis (Moring Service)
Introduction & Borchu
Torah Reading/Workshop
Day 1 - Rabbi Zev Pomeranz
Day 2 - Rabbi Shlomo Porter
Kiddush

Sermon

Rabbi Shlomo Porter

Shofar Blowing

Mussaf (Essential Service)
Workshop

Rabbi Shlomo Horwitz
Optional Workshop

Tashlich (Prayer by the Brook) - mMonday only
Join Rabbi Shlomo Porter at the corner of
Taney Road and Western Run Drive

Mincha (Afternoon Service)
Ask the Rabbis
Maariv (Evening Service)

6:05 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:40 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM

8:00 AM
8:45 AM
9:30 AM

10:30 AM
11:10 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM

1:15 PM

2:15PM

4:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
7:20 PM

7:40 PM

Yom Kippur

Tuesday, October 11
Candle Lighting at Home
Kol Nidre
Fast Begins
Infroduction to Yom Kippur
Rabbi Zev Pomeranz
Maariv (Evening Service)
Workshop
Rabbi Shlomo Horwitz

Wednesday, October 12

Shacharis (Morning Service)
Introduction & Borchu
Workshop

Rabbi Zev Pomeranz

Torah Reading/Workshop
Sermon

Rabbi Shlomo Porer

Yizkor (Memorial Service)
followed by Mussaf (Essential Service)
Workshop

Rabbi Shlomo Horwitz
Workshop

Rabbi Eli Glaser

Break or Optional Discussion
Groups

Mincha (Afternoon Service)
Introduction to Neilah
Neilah (Closing Service)
Final Shofar Blowing &
Evening Service

Break Fast at Etz Chaim

Workshops and commentaries given by Rabbi Shiomo Porter, Rabbi Zev Pomeranz,

Rabbi Eli Glaser and Rabbi Shiomo Horwitz. \\
The High Holiday Services are dedicated in memory of Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Gottdiener and the Pickwick Jewish Center.

The Rosh Hashana kiddushes are open for sponsorship. Thank you!

The Yom Kippur break fast is sponsored by Mrs. Carolyn Steinberg, in memory of her son, Eliahu Ephraim ben Chana Miriam.

W
\W/ ///
G

AN The Joy of Judaism

A
Q




