

The High Holidays

at Etz Chaim

The Complete Service - Schedule for 5777

Rosh Hashana

Sunday, October 2

6:29 PM	Candle Lighting at Home
6:30 PM	Mincha (Afternoon Service)
6:50 PM	Welcoming Rosh Hashanah <i>Rabbi Shlomo Porter</i>
7:10 PM	Maariv (Evening Service)

Monday & Tuesday, October 3-4

7:30 AM	Shacharis (Morning Service)
8:00 AM	Introduction & Borchu
9:30 AM	Torah Reading/Workshop <i>Day 1 - Rabbi Zev Pomeranz</i> <i>Day 2 - Rabbi Shlomo Porter</i>
10:15 AM	Kiddush
10:45 AM	Sermon <i>Rabbi Shlomo Porter</i>
11:10 AM	Shofar Blowing
11:30 AM	Mussaf (Essential Service)
12:00 PM	Workshop <i>Rabbi Shlomo Horwitz</i>
1:00 PM	Optional Workshop
5:30 PM	Tashlich (Prayer by the Brook) - <i>Monday Only</i> Join Rabbi Shlomo Porter at the corner of Taney Road and Western Run Drive
6:30 PM	Mincha (Afternoon Service)
7:00 PM	Ask the Rabbis
7:30 PM	Maariv (Evening Service)

Yom Kippur

Tuesday, October 11

6:05 PM	Candle Lighting at Home
6:15 PM	Kol Nidre
6:30 PM	Fast Begins
6:40 PM	Introduction to Yom Kippur <i>Rabbi Zev Pomeranz</i>
7:00 PM	Maariv (Evening Service)
7:30 PM	Workshop <i>Rabbi Shlomo Horwitz</i>

Wednesday, October 12

8:00 AM	Shacharis (Morning Service)
8:45 AM	Introduction & Borchu
9:30 AM	Workshop <i>Rabbi Zev Pomeranz</i>
10:30 AM	Torah Reading/Workshop
11:10 AM	Sermon <i>Rabbi Shlomo Porter</i>
11:30 AM	Yizkor (Memorial Service) followed by Mussaf (Essential Service)
12:15 PM	Workshop <i>Rabbi Shlomo Horwitz</i>
1:15 PM	Workshop <i>Rabbi Eli Glaser</i>
2:15 PM	Break or Optional Discussion Groups
4:00 PM	Mincha (Afternoon Service)
5:30 PM	Introduction to Neilah
5:45 PM	Neilah (Closing Service)
7:20 PM	Final Shofar Blowing & Evening Service
7:40 PM	Break Fast at Etz Chaim

Workshops and commentaries given by Rabbi Shlomo Porter, Rabbi Zev Pomeranz,
Rabbi Eli Glaser and Rabbi Shlomo Horwitz.

The High Holiday Services are dedicated in memory of Mr. and Mrs. Ernest Gottdiener and the Pickwick Jewish Center.

The Rosh Hashana kiddushes are open for sponsorship. Thank you!

The Yom Kippur break fast is sponsored by Mrs. Carolyn Steinberg, in memory of her son, Eliahu Ephraim ben Chana Miriam.

